
TARIFFS 

for freight forwarding services of 

 Cargo Complex Management 

of RUE “National Airport Minsk” 

 
 

No. 

 

Services 

Tariff, 

USD 

(excluding 

VAT) 

Tariff, 

EUR 

(excluding 

VAT) 

Tariff, 

RUB 

(excluding 

VAT) 

Tariff, 

CNY 

(excluding 

VAT) 

Tariff, 

BYN 

(excluding 

VAT) 

 

Measure Unit 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1. AWB 

preparation and 

printing  

25,00 23,20 2425,01 181,52 90,74 per 1 AWB 

2. HAWB 

preparation and 

printing 

10,00 9,28 970,00 72,61 36,30 per 1 HAWB 

3. Declaration 

preparation and 

printing (DGR) 

 

50,00 

 

46,40 

 

4850,02 

 

363,04 

 

181,49 

per 1 

declaration 

4. Service 

provision for 

placement of 

Client’s cargo in 

TSW CCM 

 

20,00 

 

18,56 

 

1940,01 

 

145,21 

 

72,59 

 

per 1 

consignment 

5. Provision of 

service of 

adjusting 

packing of cargo 

items at CCM 

subject to IATA 

international 

regulations  

 

 

 

5,00 

 

 

 

4,64 

 

 

 

485,00 

 

 

 

36,30 

 

 

 

18,15 

 

 

 

per 1 piece of 

cargo 

6. Cargo labelling 0,10 0,09 9,70 0,73 0,36 per 1 

application 

form 

 

Remarks: 

1. VAT shall be applied in accordance with the effective Tax Legislation.  

2. When providing freight forwarding services with the involvement of the Third Party 

organizations the minimum amount of remuneration from the total cost of services 

rendered by the Third Party shall be set (as of the date of issuance of the Invoice-

Acceptance Certificates) in the amount of:  

 5% of the cost of services of the Third Party in case the total amount does not exceed 

3000 USD, 3000 EUR, 310000 RUB, 22000 CNY, 10000 BYN inclusive; 

3% of the cost of services of the Third Party in case the total amount exceeds 3000 USD, 

3000 EUR, 310000 RUB, 22000 CNY, 10000 BYN inclusive. 


