TARIFFS for freight forwarding services of Cargo Complex Management of RUE "National Airport Minsk"

No.	Services	Tariff, USD (excluding VAT)	Tariff, EUR (excluding VAT)	Tariff, RUB (excluding VAT)	Tariff, CNY (excluding VAT)	Tariff, BYN (excluding VAT)	Measure Unit
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	AWB preparation and printing	25,00	23,20	2425,01	181,52	90,74	per 1 AWB
2.	HAWB preparation and printing	10,00	9,28	970,00	72,61	36,30	per 1 HAWB
3.	Declaration preparation and printing (DGR)	50,00	46,40	4850,02	363,04	181,49	per 1 declaration
4.	Service provision for placement of Client's cargo in TSW CCM	20,00	18,56	1940,01	145,21	72,59	per 1 consignment
5.	Provision of service of adjusting packing of cargo items at CCM subject to IATA international regulations	5,00	4,64	485,00	36,30	18,15	per 1 piece of cargo
6.	Cargo labelling	0,10	0,09	9,70	0,73	0,36	per 1 application form

Remarks:

- 1. VAT shall be applied in accordance with the effective Tax Legislation.
- 2. When providing freight forwarding services with the involvement of the Third Party organizations the minimum amount of remuneration from the total cost of services rendered by the Third Party shall be set (as of the date of issuance of the Invoice-Acceptance Certificates) in the amount of:

5% of the cost of services of the Third Party in case the total amount does not exceed 3000 USD, 3000 EUR, 310000 RUB, 22000 CNY, 10000 BYN inclusive;

3% of the cost of services of the Third Party in case the total amount exceeds 3000 USD, 3000 EUR, 310000 RUB, 22000 CNY, 10000 BYN inclusive.